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Saturday   10:00 am Lanes 1 - 14Mario's Bowl
Last Week's Top Scores

50-74

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

202 Donald Sutherland 570 Donald Sutherland 236 Bruno Wojtowicz 690 Dante Trinidad
181 Dante Trinidad 528 Dante Trinidad 235 Dante Trinidad 661 Bruno Wojtowicz
177 Dave Chunick 507 Dave Chunick 229 Donald Sutherland 651 Donald Sutherland

172 Bruno Wojtowicz 474 Gord McMurtry 225 Dan Valiquette 616 Dan Valiquette
166 Gord McMurtry 469 Bruno Wojtowicz 213 Dave Chunick 615 Dave Chunick
144 Dan Valiquette 373 Dan Valiquette 208 Gord McMurtry 600 Gord McMurtry
126 Randy Zaroski 367 Randy Zaroski 201 Randy Zaroski 592 Randy Zaroski

75 & Over

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

210 Lionel Laprade 559 Lionel Laprade 252 Bob Cerutti 635 Bob Cerutti

208 Bob Cerutti 503 Bob Cerutti 239 Percy Aguirre 627 Vince Bortolussi
175 Percy Aguirre 494 Doug Kukko 235 Ed Shermack 626 Fritz Zellweger
174 Doug Kukko 452 Fritz Zellweger 227 Vince Bortolussi 623 Doug Kukko

166 Vince Bortolussi 447 Tom Depiero 223 Fritz Zellweger 622 Percy Aguirre
165 Fritz Zellweger 444 Vince Bortolussi 219 Lionel Laprade 615 Tom Depiero
159 Ed Shermack 430 Percy Aguirre 217 Doug Kukko 610 Ed Shermack

50-74

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

172 - 148=24 Bruno Wojtowicz 528 - 480=48 Dante Trinidad
181 - 160=21 Dante Trinidad 469 - 444=25 Bruno Wojtowicz

144 - 129=15 Dan Valiquette 570 - 567=3 Donald Sutherland
75 & Over

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

208 - 171=37 Bob Cerutti 503 - 513=-10 Bob Cerutti
175 - 148=27 Percy Aguirre 444 - 456=-12 Vince Bortolussi

159 - 135=24 Ed Shermack 452 - 465=-13 Fritz Zellweger

Season High Scores
50-74

Scratch Series Handicap Series Scratch Game Handicap Game
570 Donald Sutherland 690 Dante Trinidad 202 Donald Sutherland 236 Bruno Wojtowicz
507 Dave Chunick 661 Bruno Wojtowicz 181 Dante Trinidad 225 Dan Valiquette
474 Gord McMurtry 616 Dan Valiquette 177 Dave Chunick 208 Gord McMurtry
367 Randy Zaroski 534 Kelvin Peltonen 126 Randy Zaroski 189 Kelvin Peltonen

75 & Over

Scratch Series Handicap Series Scratch Game Handicap Game
559 Lionel Laprade 635 Bob Cerutti 210 Lionel Laprade 252 Bob Cerutti
494 Doug Kukko 627 Vince Bortolussi 175 Percy Aguirre 235 Ed Shermack
452 Fritz Zellweger 622 Percy Aguirre 174 Doug Kukko 227 Vince Bortolussi
447 Tom Depiero 610 Ed Shermack 165 Fritz Zellweger 206 Tom Depiero
390 Norm Saraka 501 Gary Allen 133 Norm Saraka 187 Gary Allen
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Saturday   10:00 am Lanes 1 - 14Mario's Bowl

Individual High Averages
50-74

190.00 Donald Sutherland 176.00 Dante Trinidad 169.00 Dave Chunick
158.00 Gord McMurtry 156.33 Bruno Wojtowicz 124.33 Dan Valiquette
122.33 Randy Zaroski

75 & Over

186.33 Lionel Laprade 167.67 Bob Cerutti 164.67 Doug Kukko
150.67 Fritz Zellweger 149.00 Tom Depiero 148.00 Vince Bortolussi
143.33 Percy Aguirre

Most Improved Average
Bowlers must have a minimum of 21 games to be listed for most improved average recognition unless they have a book average.

160 to 176.00 =+16.00Dante Trinidad 148 to 156.33 = +8.33 Bruno Wojtowicz 189 to 190.00 = +1.00 Donald Sutherla

Temporary Substitutes
To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Percy Aguirre bk148 64 430 3 434 427 175 113 142 430 622 175 239 430 622

Gary Allen bk137 74 279 3 285 278 78 88 113 279 501 113 187 279 501
Ken Bazaluk bk132 79 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vince Bortolussi bk152 61 444 3 450 443 166 124 154 444 627 166 227 444 627
Rod Boyd bk180 36 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bob Cerutti bk171 44 503 3 505 498 155 208 140 503 635 208 252 503 635
Dave Chunick bk180 36 507 3 513 506 177 156 174 507 615 177 213 507 615
Tom Depiero bk157 56 447 3 453 446 149 150 148 447 615 150 206 447 615
Jim Dolce bk140 72 0 0 0 0 0 0

Frank Edgson bk179 36 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sal Garieri bk189 27 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sargon Khubyar bk160 54 0 0 0 0 0 0

Joe Kolodziejczak bk208 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
Doug Kukko bk172 43 494 3 496 489 154 174 166 494 623 174 217 494 623
Lionel Laprade bk210 9 559 3 563 556 210 202 147 559 586 210 219 559 586

Tony Marsonet bk144 68 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gord McMurtry bk173 42 474 3 480 473 161 147 166 474 600 166 208 474 600

Larry Metcalf bk189 27 0 0 0 0 0 0
Geoff Pattyson bk163 51 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kelvin Peltonen bk123 87 273 3 279 272 91 80 102 273 534 102 189 273 534
Norm Saraka bk153 60 390 3 396 389 131 133 126 390 570 133 193 390 570

Bruce Sereres bk148 64 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ed Shermack bk135 76 382 3 386 379 93 130 159 382 610 159 235 382 610
Glen St. Onge bk185 31 0 0 0 0 0 0

Donald Sutherland bk189 27 570 3 576 569 202 194 174 570 651 202 229 570 651
Dante Trinidad bk160 54 528 3 534 527 181 168 179 528 690 181 235 528 690
Rollie Turrie bk197 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dan Valiquette bk129 81 373 3 377 370 123 144 106 373 616 144 225 373 616

Ruben Villagracia bk131 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gary Weiss bk167 47 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bruno Wojtowicz bk148 64 469 3 473 466 137 160 172 469 661 172 236 469 661

Murray Young bk152 61 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ed Zapior bk172 43 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paul Zaroski bk147 65 0 0 0 0 0 0

Randy Zaroski bk136 75 367 3 371 364 119 126 122 367 592 126 201 367 592
Fritz Zellweger bk155 58 452 3 454 447 147 140 165 452 626 165 223 452 626
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KOA SENIOR MENS 10 PIN LEAGUE

SEPTEMBER 14, 2024 RESULTS - WEEK 1

NAME

PTS TO 

DATE

GAME 

POINTS

SERIES 

POINTS

TOTAL 

POINTS NAME

PTS TO 

DATE

GAME 

POINTS

SERIES 

POINTS

TOTAL 

POINTS

AGUIRRE, PERCY 0 4 5 9 PATTYSON, GEOFF 0  0

ALLEN, GARY 0 0.5 1 1.5 PELTONEN, KELVIN 0 1 0 1

BAZALUK, KEN 0  0 SARAKA, NORM 0 1 2 3

BORTOLUSSI, VINCE 0 5 8 13 SERERES, BRUCE 0  0

BOYD, ROD 0  0 SHERMACK, ED 0 6 2 8

CERUTTI, BOB 0 4 9 13 ST. ONGE, GLEN 0  0

CHUNICK, DAVE 0 4 4 8 SUTHERLAND, DONALD 0 7 10 17

DePIERO, TOM 0 6 3 9 TRINIDAD, DANTE 0 11 12 23

DOLCE, JIM 0  0 TURRIE, ROLLIE 0  0

EDGSON, FRANK 0  0 VALIQUETTE, DAN 0 8.5 4 12.5

KHUBYAR, SARGON 0  0 VILLAGRACIA, RUBEN 0  0

KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 0  0 WEISS, GARY 0  0

KUKKO, DOUG 0 7 6 13 WOJTOWICZ, BRUNO 0 10 11 21

LAPRADE, LIONEL 0 5 5 10 YOUNG, MURRAY 0  0

MARSONET, TONY 0  0 ZAPIOR, ED 0  0

MATSON, TERRY 0  0 ZAROSKI, PAUL 0  0

McMURTRY, GORD 0 5 3 8 ZAROSKI, RANDY 0 5 1 6

METCALF, LARRY 0  0 ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 0 6 7 13



NAME AVE
1 GAME 

HDCP

3 GAME 

HDCP
GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 TOTAL

HDCP 

TOTAL

HDCP 

PTS

SCR 

PTS

 1 TRINIDAD, DANTE 160 54 162 181 168 179 528 690 12

 2 WOJTOWICZ, BRUNO 148 64 192 137 160 172 469 661 11

 3 SUTHERLAND, DONALD 189 27 81 202 194 174 570 651 10

 4 CERUTTI, BOB 171 44 132 155 208 140 503 635 9

 5 BORTOLUSSI, VINCE 152 61 183 166 124 154 444 627 8

 6 ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 155 58 174 147 140 165 452 626 7

 7 KUKKO, DOUG 172 43 129 154 174 166 494 623 6

 8 AGUIRRE, PERCY 148 64 192 175 113 142 430 622 5

 9 VALIQUETTE, DAN 129 81 243 123 144 106 373 616 4

T 10 CHUNICK, DAVE 180 36 108 177 156 174 507 615 4

T 10 DePIERO, TOM 157 56 168 149 150 148 447 615 3

 12 SHERMACK, ED 135 76 228 93 130 159 382 610 2

 13 McMURTRY, GORD 173 42 126 161 147 166 474 600 3

 14 ZAROSKI, RANDY 136 75 225 119 126 122 367 592 1

 15 LAPRADE, LIONEL 210 9 27 210 202 147 559 586 5

 16 SARAKA, NORM 153 60 180 131 133 126 390 570 2

 17 PELTONEN, KELVIN 123 87 261 91 80 102 273 534

 18 ALLEN, GARY 137 74 222 78 88 113 279 501 1

SEPTEMBER 14, 2024 - SERIES POINTS - WEEK 1

KOA SENIOR MENS 10 PIN LEAGUE



NAME AVE
1 GAME 

HDCP

3 GAME 

HDCP
GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 TOTAL

GM 3 

HDCP

WOJTOWICZ, BRUNO 148 64 192 137 160 172 469 236

SHERMACK, ED 135 76 228 93 130 159 382 235

TRINIDAD, DANTE 160 54 162 181 168 179 528 233

ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 155 58 174 147 140 165 452 223

BORTOLUSSI, VINCE 152 61 183 166 124 154 444 215

CHUNICK, DAVE 180 36 108 177 156 174 507 210

KUKKO, DOUG 172 43 129 154 174 166 494 209

McMURTRY, GORD 173 42 126 161 147 166 474 208

AGUIRRE, PERCY 148 64 192 175 113 142 430 206

DePIERO, TOM 157 56 168 149 150 148 447 204

SUTHERLAND, DONALD 189 27 81 202 194 174 570 201

ZAROSKI, RANDY 136 75 225 119 126 122 367 197

PELTONEN, KELVIN 123 87 261 91 80 102 273 189

VALIQUETTE, DAN 129 81 243 123 144 106 373 187

ALLEN, GARY 137 74 222 78 88 113 279 187

SARAKA, NORM 153 60 180 131 133 126 390 186

CERUTTI, BOB 171 44 132 155 208 140 503 184

LAPRADE, LIONEL 210 9 27 210 202 147 559 156

SEPTEMBER 14, 2024 - 3rd GAME W/HDCP - WEEK 1

KOA SENIOR MENS 10 PIN LEAGUE


